
1 CITY OF JONESBORO P.O. BOX 1845 CHANGE ORDER NO.
 
JONESBORO, AR 72403
 

PO NUMBER 39203
 DATE PREPARED 4/13/2010 PROJECT NAME 

Nettleton Avenue Drainage Improvements 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 

Cameron Construction Company, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1492, Jonesboro, AR 72403
 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT
 

A.	 Increase Scope of Work 

B.	 Increase in Contract Time 

C. 

D. 

E. 

CHANGES ORDERED AND REASON ORDERED (list Individual Changes as A, B, C, 0, etc.) 

A.	 Additional pond construction on Thomas Street. Work to include: furnish all materials, equipment, labor, 

and related appurtenances to peform necessary site preparation, earth work to bring project to grade, 

and perform the necessary final grading to drain and install the permament erosion control measures 

per design drawings and specifications. 

B.	 Increase in contract time due to inclement weather and additional work to complete the project. 

Revised Negotiated Original 

Item 

Original ContractBid 

Estimated C.O. Unit Estimated 

No. 

Estimated Unit 

Price CostPrice QuantityUnit Quantity 

1 $	 28,396.50L.S. 0 $ ­ $$ ­A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

E. 
TOTAL $ - $ 

Original Contract Amount $ 442,050.50 

Previously Approved Change Orders $ ­
This Change Order $ 28,396.50 Overrun 

New Contract Amount $ 470,447.00 

Contract time increased by 182 days. New contract 302 days. 

THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO All ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS 

ISSUED FOR REASONS 

INDICATED ABOVE c; IT tAJ6/;¥t..t='lC. 1o/[1
Signat~	 Title Date 

-, ~J 
ACCEPTED BY J:N--a:s/l
CONTRACTOR 

Signature Title DateI 
ACCEPTED BY
 

OWNER
 

Revised 

Estimated 

Cost 

28,396.50 

28,396.50 

'!jrzUb
; 



Construction Company, Inc.
 
1721 Dan Avenue P.O. Box 1492 Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403 
Business (870) 932-1306 Fax (870) 932-1554 

March 31, 2010 

Craig Light, P.E. 
City Engineer 
City of Jonesboro, Arkansas 
P.O. Box 1845 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 

RE:	 City of Jonesboro - 2009:30 
Nettleton Avenue Drainage Improvements 
Change Order Request for Additional pond at Thomas and Kitchen 

Dear Mr. Light: 

Per your request and the details that we discussed, we propose to add this location to our contract for 
$28,396.50. We would remove the interior trees and concrete pavement, excavate the site to grade, 
provide temporary and permanent erosion control (similar to the Nettleton Ave. pond). 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 


