
City of Jonesboro 
515 West Washington 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 

Signature Copy 

Resolution: R-EN-D46-2010 

File Number: RES-10:048 Enactment Number: R-EN-046-2010 

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE A 

CHANGE ORDER WITH CAMERON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR 

NEITLETON AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - 2009:30 

WHEREAS, the City ofJonesboro desires to change the Nettleton Avenue Drainage Improvements
 

project with Change Order No. ] as attached increasing the contract $28,396.50, the new contract
 

amount is $470,447.00; and
 

WHEREAS, the funding for the Change Order shall come from the 20 I0 Capital Improvements 

budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents for this project. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF 

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: 

Section 1. The City of Jonesboro shall accept Change Order No.1 in the amount of$28,396.50 from 

Cameron Construction Company, Inc. for the Nettleton Avenue Drainage Improvements project. 

Section 2. Funding for the Change Order shall come from the 2010 Capitallmprovements budget 

and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents for this project. 

Section 3. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of 

Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this change order. 

PASSEDANDAPPROVED~~ 

Date 

~old Perrin, Mayor 

DateA..~~
 
Donna Jackson, City Clk 

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 5119110 


